TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
Sir,
To (By e-mail).
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in
Tamil Nadu,
All the Motor Vehicles Inspector of

6 year ofMonth and
manufacturer
As per codification
7 No. of cylinders 4
Chassis number As applicable
9 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As applicable
10. Fuel used CNG; Blo-CNG
11. H.P. 85 KW @ 2600 + 100 rpm
72. Cubic capacity 3298 cc
Makers classification EICHER Pro 2109- CNG J CAB & CHASSIS
(SL) BS-VI
14. Wheel base 4420 mm
15. Seatinq capacity 3 Persons
16. Colour As applicable
t7. ULW (unladen weight) 3092 Kss.
18. c.V.W. (Gross vehicle
weight) or RLW (Registered
laden weight) as certified by
the manufacturer
11449 Kgs.
19. Number, description, size
and ply rating of tyres as
declared by the
ma nufactu rer
a Front axle 8.25 R16-16 PR
b 8.25 R16-16 PR
20. Registered Axle Weight
a Front Axle (Faw) 3959 Kgs.
b Rear Axle (Raw) 7490 Kgs.
2t. Dimension
Overall length B0B0 mm
b Rear over hang 2465 mm
Overall width 2095 mm
d Overall heiqht
e Min. Ground Clearance
Speed governor (speed limiting
function)
23. Max Speed/Pre-set speed limit 70 Kmph
(Communication of Type Approval
Certificate No. 2965/2023)
Class of vehicle MMV Goods Vehicle
3.
8.
13.
Rear Axle
a.
c.
2350 mm
195 mm
22. ECU: M/s Shigan Quantum Technologies Pvt
Ltd
3